Attorney Docket Number 060944-5083

	U4 ————————————————————————————————————				
Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	tent and Trademark Office 1450				
Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 0				
Tae Han JEE, Young Rae SONG, Jae Hoon JUNG	Name: Hyundai Motor Company 50 608				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul Republic of Korea				
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: August 9, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: August 9, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attach	ned? □ Yes ② No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.					
Elizabeth R. Sampson 52,190 Chalca Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signatur	August 9, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date				
for Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32, 797)	, and the second				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States Pa					
005 6TON11 00000140 500310 11200780 P.O. Box					
21 40 00 70					

1-SF/7270771.1

ASSIGNMENT

Don	Village 201-1002, gjak-gu, Seoul, Kor	Geumgok-dong, ea; Wooseong Ap	Gwonseon-go t. 610-1002,	YOUNG RAE; JUNG 1, Suwon-city, Gyur Jeongdeun maeul, Jec 2 executed an applica	iggi-do, Korea; ongja-dong, Bun	Sadang Lo dang-gu, S	G Apt. 106-50 congnam-city,	2, Sadang 5-dong,
X	which is executed	on August 9,	2005	□ev	en date herewith	or		
X	which is identified	by Morgan, Lewi	s & Bockius I	LP docket no. 0609	44-5082			
	which was filed on							
	parentheses (Appli when known.	cation number,		Thomas D. Kohler, filed) the of 231, Yangjae-d	ne filing date and	1 applicatio	n number of sa	aid application
	ining our entire rig	nt, title and interes	t in, to and ur	nder the said invention			toron, Probro	TADD IS COSITORS OF
	Torsional	vibration damp	er					
by the our contrapple which such of the dominal inchingers.	sideration, the recei- hese presents do he entire right, title an- inuations thereof, a ications for indust- th may hereafter be applications and the united States, the lestic laws of the co- liding, without limit	pt of which is here reby sell, assign, to d interest in, to an and all Patents of the rial property prote e filed for said in he right to claim for the International Co- country in which an tation, patents, util	eby acknowled ransfer and set d under the sa the United Streetion, include vention in any or the same the convention for y such applica- lity models, i	ne sum of One Dolladged, we, the said Asset over, unto the said id invention, and the stess which may be gring, without limitation country or countrie e priority rights derive the Protection of Instation is filed, as may inventors' certificates I extensions, renewal	SSIGNORS, have ASSIGNEE, its said United State anted thereon are on, all applications foreign to the ed from said Unfustrial Property be applicable; and designs who	e sold, assignments application all reissures for partition of the state of the sta	gned, transferre, legal represent ton and all divides and extensitents, utility many tes, together wapplication under internations of industrial	ed and set over, and tatives and assigns, sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection,
of a	AND WE HE	REBY authorize a ries foreign to the ons as aforesaid,	and request th United States to issue the s	e Commissioner of I s, whose duty it is to ame to the said ASS	atents and Trade	emarks of to	nce or forms of	f industrial property
not (AND WE HE executed, and will r	REBY covenant a not execute, any as	and agree that greement in co	we have full right to onflict herewith.	convey the ent	ire interest	herein assigne	d, and that we have
the	esentatives and ass cute all divisional,	igns, any facts kn continuing, reissu	own to us res e and foreign	agree that we will pecting said invention applications, make a ves and assigns, to o	n, and testify in Il rightful oaths	any legal p and gener	proceeding, signally do everyth	n all lawful papers, uing possible to aid
	IN TESTIMON	WHEREOF, We he	reunto set our h	ands and seals the day an	d year set opposite	our respective	e signatures.	
Date	August 9		, 2005	jee, tae han	Town	dan	Jee RAE	L.S.
Date	Assessed O		, 2005	SONG, YOUNG RA	E SONA.	YDUNG	RAE	
Date	' August 9		. 2005	JUNG, JAE HOON		, JAZ		
State	of)			······································		 	
		Śss.:	•					
Cour	nty of	,						
	On	onally known to me	05, before me, _ on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to b	, Notary e the person(s) who	Public, perso se name(s) is	nally appeared _ subscribed to the	within instrument and
	owledged to me that l	ne/she/they executed	the same in his	s/her/their authorized ca executed the instrument	pacity(ies), and tha	t by his/her/	their signature(s)	on the instrument the
poroc			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	exception are more amone				
	, withess my	hand and official s	cai					
State	OI)) SS.:						
Cour	ity of	ý						
	On	, 20	05, before me, _		Notary	Public, person	nally appeared	·
ackn		onally known to me	on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to b s/her/their authorized ca	e the person(s) who	se name(s) is	subscribed to the	

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0797

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.